COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF NEW CINGULAR)	
WIRELESS PCS, LLC D/B/A AT&T)	
MOBILITY FOR ISSUANCE OF A)	
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE)	CASE NO.
AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A)	2019-00176
WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY)	
IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)	
IN THE COUNTY OF CASEY)	

ORDER

On November 22, 2019, the Commission issued an Order setting a local public hearing for this matter. Having discovered an error in the November 22, 2019 Order, the Commission, on its own motion, finds that ordering paragraph 2 of the November 22, 2019 Order should be corrected to state that the local public hearing would begin at 11 a.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED *nunc pro tunc* that:

 Ordering Paragraph 2 of the Commission November 22, 2019 Order is amended as follows:

The local public hearing shall be held at the Casey County Library, Community Room, 238 Middleburg Street, Liberty, Kentucky 42539, and shall begin at 11:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time.

 All other provisions of the Commission's November 22, 2019 Order not in conflict with this Order shall remain in full force and effect.

By the Commission

ENTERED

DEC 03 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

or buyer R. Pluson

*Honorable David A Pike Attorney at Law Pike Legal Group PLLC 1578 Highway 44 East, Suite 6 P. O. Box 369 Shepherdsville, KENTUCKY 40165-0369

*New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC dba AT&T 1010 N St Mary's Street, 9th Floor San Antonio, TX 78215